

## DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting

## ADDENDUM NO. 1

December 21, 2023

TO: ALL RESPONDERS UNDER REQUEST FOR VENDOR QUALIFICATION

(RFVQ) NO. 23-3003817

FROM: Department of Purchasing and Contracting, DeKalb County, Georgia

For additional information, go to:

http://yourdekalb.com/purchasing/index.html

SUBJECT: RFVQ NO. 23-3003817, "SPECIAL PURPOSE HOME REPAIRS PROGRAM"

- 1. <u>CHANGE:</u> Pre-Vendor Qualification Meeting date to <u>FRIDAY</u>, <u>JANUARY 5. 2024</u> (utilize the following link: <a href="https://dekalbcountyga.zoom.us/j/85461080099">https://dekalbcountyga.zoom.us/j/85461080099</a>)
- 2. All other conditions remain in full force and effect.
- 3. All bidders under this Request For Vendor Qualification (RFVQ) must acknowledge receipt of this Addendum included in the response only.

Brenda H. Redus

Brenda H. Redus, Senior Procurement Agent Department of Purchasing and Contracting

Page 2 Addendum No. 1



## DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting

## **ADDENDUM NO. 1**

ITB No. 23-101590

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
The above Addendum No. 1 is hereby acknowledged:	
Company Name	Signature & Title
DR:bhr	